
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 05/29/13 1st Payment 891,505

2nd Payment 927,165
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 964,252

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,002,822

5th Payment 1,042,935

1 05/29/13 Wed $30,033,462 $14,458,333 $40,000,000 $24,906,600.25 1.606 8.2% 8.2% 6th Payment 1,084,652

2 06/01/13 Sat $33,291,770 $30,485,239 $50,000,000 $31,133,250.31 1.606 9.1% 16.5% 7th Payment 1,128,038

3 06/05/13 Wed $28,531,789 $44,220,655 $60,000,000 $37,400,000.00 1.606 7.8% 23.1% 8th Payment 1,173,160

4 06/08/13 Sat $31,627,182 $59,446,216 $70,000,000 $43,600,000.00 1.606 8.6% 29.7% 9th Payment 1,220,086

5 06/12/13 Wed $29,387,743 $73,593,695 $80,000,000 $49,800,000.00 1.606 8.0% 35.4% 10th Payment 1,268,890

6 06/15/13 Sat $33,208,541 $89,580,534 $95,000,000 $59,200,000.00 1.606 9.0% 41.2% 11th Payment 1,319,645

7 06/19/13 Wed $34,677,536 $106,274,559 $116,000,000 $72,200,000.00 1.606 9.4% 46.7% 12th Payment 1,372,431

8 06/22/13 Sat $41,510,676 $126,258,108 $140,000,000 $87,200,000.00 1.606 11.2% 52.7% 13th Payment 1,427,328

9 06/26/13 Wed $39,879,167 $145,456,236 $165,000,000 $102,700,000.00 1.606 10.8% 57.8% 14th Payment 1,484,421

10 06/29/13 Sat $48,775,044 $168,936,906 $191,000,000 $118,900,000.00 1.606 13.0% 63.3% 15th Payment 1,543,798

11 07/03/13 Wed $54,634,458 $195,238,342 $222,000,000 $138,200,000.00 1.606 14.4% 68.6% 16th Payment 1,605,550

12 07/06/13 Sat $73,162,566 $230,459,347 $270,000,000 $168,100,000.00 1.606 18.8% 74.5% 17th Payment 1,669,772

13 07/10/13 Wed $122,654,359 $289,506,071 $360,000,000 $224,200,000.00 1.606 29.5% 82.0% 18th Payment 1,736,563

14 07/13/13 Sat $424,423,361 $493,826,643 $600,000,000 $373,600,000.00 1.606 70.2% 94.6% 19th Payment 1,806,025

15 07/17/13 Wed $443,395,508 $707,280,549 $925,000,000 $576,000,000.00 1.606 71.8% 98.5% 20th Payment 1,878,266

16 07/20/13 Sat $848,846,723 $1,115,921,694 $0.00 1.606 91.1% 99.9% 21st Payment 1,953,397

17 07/24/13 Wed $886,791,015 $1,542,829,505 $0.00 1.606 92.0% 100.0% 22nd Payment 2,031,533

18 07/27/13 Sat $1,358,154,756 $2,196,655,338 $0.00 1.606 97.9% 100.0% 23rd Payment 2,112,794

19 07/31/13 Wed $1,241,507,421 $2,794,326,273 $0.00 1.606 97.1% 100.0% 24th Payment 2,197,306

20 08/03/13 Sat $1,765,601,183 $3,644,299,856 $0.00 1.606 99.4% 100.0% 25th Payment 2,285,198

21 08/07/13 Wed $1,613,959,648 $4,421,272,071 $0.00 1.606 99.0% 100.0% 26th Payment 2,376,606

27th Payment 2,471,671

28th Payment 2,570,537

29th Payment 2,673,359

30th Payment 2,780,293

Total 50,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,900,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or the Set-Aside 
Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go to the Set-Aside, then the 
SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.
(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/29/2013


